INCLINATION REPORT

Field Name /gl vi/pa 460  Aanld County __ Lea  State _ New Mexico

Operator Mobil 0il Corporation

Lease Name & No., _ Bridges-State Well No. 161 Survey

Address P. O, Box 633 Midland, Texas

79701

400

800
1256
1775
2300
2850
2940
3558
3932
4479
5602
6050
6509
7367
7853
8800

Angle of
Depth (feet) Inclination (degrees)

D O

1/4

1/2
3/4
3/4

Totco

RECORD OF INCLINATICN

1,76
3453
2,01
2.2
9.19
7.2
1.18
10.82
6455
9457
19.65
17.61
16.02
R2,48
14.82
28.88

Total displacement

Survey was run in _ Open Hole Distance to the nearest lease line

Accumulative

Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)

1,76
5428
7429
957
18,76
25.97
27.15
37.97
L4452
54409
7374
91'35
107,37
129.85
144.67
173.55

173,55

feet

Certification of personal knowledge of Inclination Data:

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this

form, and that such informetion given above is true and complete.

State of Texas

County of Midland

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this

» known to me to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the

same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

day personally appeared

GIVEN UNDER MY H{AND AND SzAL OF OFFICE TAIS - D&Y OF

My Commission Expires
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DELTON MARCUM
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Signature

MARCUM DRILLING COMPANY

Company
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Notary Publié in and for’said

County;;nd State



