## INCLINATION REPORT

Field Name <u>Mac</u>	uum abo, North	CountyLea_ State	New Mexico		
Operator <u>Mobil</u>	Oil Corporation	Address P. O. Box 633	Midland, Texas 79701		
Lease Name & No.	Bridges-State Well No.	161 Surve	y Totco		
RECORD OF INCLINATION					
Depth (feet)	Angle of Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Accumulative Displacement (feet)		
400	1/4	1.76	1.76		
800	1/2	3.53	5.28		
1256	1/4	2.01	7.29		
1775	1/4	2.28	9 <b>•57</b>		
2300	1	9.19	18.76		
2 <b>85</b> 0	3/4	7.21	25 <b>.97</b>		
2940	3/4	1.18	27.15		
3558	1	10.82	37 <b>.</b> 97		
3932	1	6.55	44.52		
4479	1 1 1 2 1/4	9.57	54.09		
5602	1	19.65	73.74		
6050		17.61	91.35		
6509	2	16.02	107.37		
7367	1 1/2	2 <b>2.48</b>	129.85		
7853	1 3/4	14.82	144.67		
8800	1 3/4	28,88	173.55		
		Total displaceme	ent <u>173.55</u>		

Survey was run in <u>Open Hole</u> Distance to the nearest lease line <u>feet</u> Certification of personal knowledge of Inclination Data:

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this form, and that such information given above is true and complete.

Signature

MARCUM DRILLING COMPANY Company

State	of	Texas	
County	r of	Midland	

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared <u>DELTON MARCUM</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_ 19 //

My Commission Expires

1 1973

Notary Public in and for said County and State